PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6544718

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
UNIQUESOFT, LLC	12/28/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UPDRAFT, LLC	
Street Address:	1530 E. DUNDEE ROAD, SUITE 100	
City:	PALATINE	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60074-8314	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13221595
Application Number:	13222515
Application Number:	13222962
Application Number:	14745689
Application Number:	13222987
Application Number:	13222995
Application Number:	15710125
Application Number:	13854262
Application Number:	13854287
Application Number:	13854320
Application Number:	16215085
Application Number:	62599081

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (888)456-7824

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (512)480-2220

Email: ktaylor@texaspatents.com
Correspondent Name: GARLICK & MARKISON

Address Line 1: 100 CONGRESS AVENUE, SUITE 2000

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78701

PATENT

REEL: 055270 FRAME: 0683

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UPDRAFT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAREN TAYLOR
SIGNATURE:	/Karen Taylor/
DATE SIGNED:	02/10/2021
Total Attachments: 2 source=DE Filed Cert Updraft Name Change#page1.tif	

source=DE Filed Cert Updraft Name Change#page1.tif source=DE Filed Cert Updraft Name Change#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 055270 FRAME: 0684

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "UNIQUESOFT, LLC",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "UNIQUESOFT, LLC" TO "UPDRAFT, LLC",
FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D.
2020, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF
JANUARY, A.D. 2021.

Authentication: 204457692 Date: 12-31-20

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

4427075 8100 SR# 20208808137

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF UNIQUESOFT, LLC

This Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Formation is being filed pursuant to Section 18-202 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del. C. §18-101, et seq.).

- 1. The name of the limited liability company in Delaware is UniqueSoft, LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company was filed on September 21, 2007.
- 3. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:

The name of the LLC is amended to Updraft, LLC.

4. The Certificate of Amendment will be effective on January 1, 2021.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment of UniqueSoft, LLC on this 28th day of December, 2020.

David Galvin, Authorized Person

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:01 PM 12/31/2020
FILED 12:01 PM 12/31/2020
SR 20208808137 - File Number 4427075

PATENT REEL: 055270 FRAME: 0686

RECORDED: 02/10/2021